
4

7
6

5

2

4

3

12

11 13

6

6

29

8

5

7

4

8

1

18

39

39

7

7

38

PT42

PT42

41

41

8

1

1

5

18

2

2

1

17

1

1

17

1

5

18

3

20

18

10

10

3

16

19

14

14

19

20

2

2

2

2

17

1

1

38

33

33

DP 751827 DP 751827

DP 751827
DP 751827

DP 751827

DP 751827

DP 751827

DP 751827

DP 751824

DP 751824

DP 751824

DP 751824

DP 751824

DP 751824

DP 751824

DP 751824

DP 751004

DP 751810

DP 751810
DP 751810

DP 751810
DP 751810

DP 751810

DP 751810

DP 751810

DP 751810

DP 751820

DP 751820

DP 751820

DP 751820

DP 751820

DP 751820DP 751820

DP 751819

DP 751819
DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819 DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819
DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751819

DP 751004

DP 751004

DP 751004

DP 751004

DP 751004

DP 751004

DP 751004

DP 751004

DP 751004

43

45

45

49

56

54

54

53

53

52

43

52

51

51

49

48

48

47

47

46

46

56

637000mE
(MGA)

640

640

650

650

35º 37' 30" 35º 37' 30"

35º 45' 00" 35º 45' 00"

40' 40'

35' 40'

35' 40'
657000mE

637000mE 657000mE

45

46

46 47

48

48

49

49

51

51

52

52

53

53

54

54 55

56

56

58

58

55

41

36

36

38

38

39

39

41 4742

42

43

43

44

44

45

148º 45' 00"148º 30' 00"

148º 45' 00"148º 30' 00"

6044000mN(MGA)

6044000mN

6055000mN

6055000mN

6050

6050

TU
MU

T 7
0km

YA
RR

AN
GO

BIL
LY 

CA
VE

S 3
km

YA
RR

AN
GO

BIL
LY 

CA
VE

S 2
km

COOMA 104kmKIANDRA 15km SNOWY MOUNTAINS HWY 27km

BRINDABELLA 41km

40
50

45

40

50

40

55

50

45

55 55

55

55

55

45
45

55

50

50

45

45

45

50

50

330
kV

TH
E

BIC
EN

TE
NN

IAL
NAT

ION
AL

TR
AIL

AUSTRALIAN
ALPS

WALKING TRACK

K
EN

N
ED Y

R
ID

G
E

N I C H O L S

G
O

R G
E

P E A K
B A C K R I D G E

G U R

R A N G O R A M B L A R A N G E

G U R R A N G O R A MB L A R A N G E

F I E R Y

R A N

G E

F I E R Y

R A
N G

E

59r

53r

31r
Harris

Waterhole

TANTANGARA
RESERVOIR

PORT

PHILLIP
TRAIL

PO
CKE

TS
SADDLE

RO
AD

COOINBIL
ROAD

BLUE WATERHOLES TRAIL
BLUE

WATERHOLES TRAIL

BILL JONES HUT TRAIL

MURRAY GAP TRAIL

LEUR
A

GAP

FIR
E T

RA
IL

TANTANGARA EAST TRAIL

MOSQUITO
CREEK TRAIL

HO
R

SE
YAR

D

TRACK

LONG

PL A IN HUT

ACCESS

HARRIS

HUT
TRAIL

SP
ICE

RS
CR

EE
K

TR
AIL

DAM
TRAIL

PO
CKE

TS

SA
DD

LE
RD

LEURA
GAP

FIRETRAIL

THE
BIC

EN
TE

NN
IAL

NA
TIO

NA
L

TR
AIL

OL
D

CU
RR

AN
GO

TR
AIL

MU
RR

UM
BID

GEE
RIV

ER
TRA

IL

MURRUMBIDGEE

RIVER
TRAIL

NICHOLS GORGE
WALK

LEU
RA

GA
P

TR
AIL

AUST RALIAN ALPS
WALKING

TRACK

BLUE
WATERH OLES

TRAIL

LO
NG

PLA
IN

RO
AD

YA
RR

AN
GO

BIL

LY

CA
VE

S
ENT

RY
RO

AD

SN
OW

Y
MO

UN
TAI

NS
HIG

HW
AY

SNOWY 
MOUNTAINS 

HIGHWAY

locked

locked

locked

locked

locked

locked

COOLEMAN CAVE

COOLEMAN CAVES

1400

1400

1400

1400

1500

1300

1300

1300

1500

110
0

1300

1400

1400

110
0

1200

1100

1300

1300

1200

110
0

1300

1200

1300

1300

1300

1600

1300

150
0

1300

1300

120
0

1300

1400

150
0

140
0

1100
1100

1300

1400

1400

1400
1300

1400

1200

1200

1300

1400

1200

1500

130
0

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

140
0

1600

1400
1400

1200

1200

160
0

1300

1300

130
0

1300

130
0

130
0

1500

130
0

1300

1300

1400

1400

1400

140
0

1400

1400

1400

1400

140
0

1400

1300

120
0

1400

1400

1500

1500

1500

150
0

1500

historic site

camping ground

camping ground

camping ground

camping
ground

communication
tower

hut

toilets

ruin

toilets

toilets
toilets

toilets

toilets
toilets

B72

ford

ford

ford ford

ford

Whisky Gully

Hell Hole Creek

Po
cke

t
Cre

ek

Deep Creek

Morris Creek

Taylors Creek

Doosey Gully

Ghost

Gully

York
ies

Creek

Charlies Creek

Bally Creek

Spi
cer

s
Cre

ek

Rules Creek

Ca
rro

lls
Cre

ek

Dip Creek

Sa
lly

Tre
e

Cr e
ek

Mill Creek

Pay
ten

s
Cre

ek

Sta
rva

tion
Cre

ek

Cav
e

Creek

Dairymans Creek

Seventeen
Flat

Creek

Boundary Creek

McPhersons Creek

Mufflers Creek

Gurrangorambla
Creek

Mosquito 
Creek

Mo
squ

ito
Cre

ek

YA
RR

AN
GO

BIL
LY

RIVER

GOODRADIGBEE 
RIVER

MU
RR

UM
BID

GE
E

RIV
ER

MU
RR

UM
BID

GE
E

RIV
ER

KOSCIUSZKO
NATIONAL

PARK

KOSCIUSZKO
NATIONAL

PARK

KOSCIUSZKO
NATIONAL

PARK

KOSCIUSZKO
NATIONAL PARK

KOSCIUSZKO
NATIONAL PARK

BIMBERI
NATURE

RESERVE

Old
Currango

1349

1394

1585

1478 1256

1288

1302

1496

1306

1369

1601

1432

1488

1344

1324

1238

1503

1366

1378

1403

1411

1396

1367

1327

1205

1218

1428

1438

1308

1243

1331

1403

1444

1262

1252

1513

1491

1447

1285

1236
1245

1261

1248

1234 1414

1375

1311

1252 1338

1434

1281

1293

1374

1416

1232

1331

1333

1342

1365

1362

1267

1495

1323

1597

1488

1313

1285

1242

1365

1319

1347

1596

1539
1604

1231

1368

1292

1391

1401

1523

1379

1326

1366

1408

1466

1432

1413

1382

1466
1333

1347

S N O W Y
V A L L E Y S

S N O W Y
V A L L E Y S

S N O W Y
M O N A R O

R E G I O N A L

LONG
PLAIN
HUT

MILLERS HUT

POCKETS
HUT

BILL
JONES
HUT

HARRIS
HUT

HAINSWORTH HUT

1628

1594

1618

Yarrangobilly

Drina

Nattung

C O O L E M A N

C O O I N B I L  H U T

H A I N S W O R T H
H U T

TA N TA N G A R A

B I L L
J O N E S

C A M P

H A R R I S  H U T

C O O L E M A N
C AV E S

L O N G
P L A I N
H U T

P O C K E T  H U T

R U L E S
P O I N T

S TA RVAT I O N
P O I N T

L O N G
P L A I N

S P E N C E R S
H U T

MURRAY
CAVE

BLUE
WATERHOLE
SADDLE

COOLEMAN
PLAIN

CURRANGO PLAIN

GURRANGORAMBLA
FLAT

SEVENTEEN
FLAT

POCKET SADDLE

HARRYS
GAP

TOM
O'ROURKES
PEAK

SKAINES
MOUNTAIN

BLACK
HILL

MOUNT NATTUNG

YARRANGOBILLY
MOUNTAIN

WHITES
HILL

HOWELLS
PEAK

PORT
PHILLIP

GAP

DAIRYMANS
GAP

BLACK
MOUNTAIN

TH
IS 

MA
P M

AY
 C

ON
TA

IN
 A

UT
OM

AT
IO

N 
IN

DU
CE

D 
ER

RO
RS

 O
R 

OM
IS

SIO
NS

.
CONTOUR INTERVAL 10 METRES

Magnetic North is 13.2 degrees East of Grid North.

© Department of Finance, Services and Innovation  2017.
No part of this map may be reproduced without written permission.

RULES POINT

8626-4S

19/10/2017

RU
LE

S P
OIN

T 8
626

-4S
RU

LE
S P

OIN
T 8

626
-4S

RULES POINT 8626-4S
RULES POINT 8626-4S

2017 EDITION

                    The publisher of and/or contributors to this publication accept no responsibility for any
injury, loss or damage arising from its use or errors or omissions therein. While all care is taken to
ensure a high degree of accuracy, users are invited to notify any discrepancies and should use
this map with due care.
The 2017 edition of the Topographic GeoPDF may differ from the current printed version.
Data extraction date  9/9/2017.
Road and track information displayed in State Forest Areas on this map was supplied by
Forests NSW.

Disclaimer:

1: 25 000
GEOPDF TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

                     Depiction of a road or track does not necessarily indicate a public right
of way. Unlawful entry upon private land or a restricted area and/or wilful damage of
property such as gates and fences exposes offenders to legal prosecution.
TRESPASS:

TALBINGO
8526-1N
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8626-4N

CORIN DAM
8626-1N

YARRANGOBILLY
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Built up area
Route marker: Motorway, National Route
Major road: paved (with State Route), unpaved
Secondary road: paved, unpaved
Minor road: paved (with Impediment), unpaved
Vehicular track: Stock grid.
Four-wheel drive track: Gate
Walking track
Road tunnel. Crossing
Railway, heavy. Station. Tunnel
Railway, light. Railway, disused.
Landmark feature. Stockyards. Mine
Water tank or reservoir. Ground tank or dam
Survey landmark (with height)
Ancillary contour. Spot height
Contours. Depression contour
Cliff, with relative height. Rocky pinnacle
Quarry or gravel pit. Levee or dyke
Closed forest: 80-100% crown cover. Open forest: 50-80% crown cover
Woodland: 20-50% crown cover. Pine forest
Orchard, plantation or vineyard. Mangrove
Power transmission line (33kV and above)
Cableway
Pipeline, water. Pipeline, other
Perennial lake. Intermittent lake. Mainly dry lake
Wet swamp. Dry swamp
Land subject to inundation. Sand
Intermittent stream, with waterfall
Mainly dry stream. Perennial stream
Large dam or weir
Ferry route
Lighthouse or beacon. Breakwater
Jetty or wharf. Rock, bare or awash
Slipway. Anchorage. Wreck
Rock shelf. Reef
Rocky shoreline. Intertidal flat
Building, small. Building, large. Homestead
Place of worship. School. State Emergency Service
Ambulance station. Police station. Emergency headquarters
Fire station. Telephone exchange. Post office
Electricity substation, small. Electricity substation, large. Hospital

Local GovernmentState Forest
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CadastreMine Subsidence District

National Park, Nature Reserveor State Conservation Area
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